Latch Assembly Hardware Kit
for Club Kennels 38900128

For questions about this product, or for parts inquiries, please contact our
Customer Service Center listed below.

1. Place the top of the slam latch 32-5/8” from the bottom of the panel. Mark the holes for drilling
purposes. Drill (2) holes to fit a 5/16” bolt. Install the Slam Latch with (2) 5/16” x 1%4” bolts and (2)
5/16” nuts (provided).

2. Place the bottom of the catch plate approximately 282" from the bottom of the door frame. Be
sure the catch is positioned properly in the latch. Mark the hole for drilling purposes. Drill a hole to
fit a 5/16” bolt. Install the Catch Plate with (1) 5/16” x 1%4” bolt and 5/16” nut.
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